Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/26/2018 10:57:59 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$20,204,291.00
$0.00
$32,782,827.08
$20,297.00
$53,007,415.08

$33,291,526.40
$9,701,399.60
$5,315,417.00
$231,066.00
$2,320,859.00
$231,047.00
$0.00
$907,812.00
$51,999,127.00

$1,237,694.00
$2,974,704.00
($1,737,010.00)

($728,721.92)
$15,604,303.94
$14,875,582.02

GENERAL

Actual

$18,562,672.57
$0.00
$32,637,860.75
$38,431.70
$51,238,965.02

$30,029,346.18
$8,956,518.90
$4,452,908.64
$215,704.28
$2,123,593.14
$147,322.10
$0.00
$820,455.77
$46,745,849.01

$1,139,489.62
$3,591,538.00
($2,452,048.38)

$2,041,067.63
$15,604,303.94
$17,645,371.57

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,641,618.43)
$0.00
($144,966.33)
$18,134.70
($1,768,450.06)

$3,262,180.22
$744,880.70
$862,508.36
$15,361.72
$197,265.86
$83,724.90
$0.00
$87,356.23
$5,253,277.99

($98,204.38)
($616,834.00)
($715,038.38)

$2,769,789.55
$0.00
$2,769,789.55

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$1,061,725.54
$5,810,118.00
$50,000.00
$6,921,843.54

$2,220,424.95
$877,694.93
$115,447.00
$2,165,455.66
$4,940.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$1,028,958.00
$6,417,920.54

$1,870,973.00
$1,718,665.00
$152,308.00

$656,231.00
$3,474,300.39
$4,130,531.39

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$378,085.20
$5,419,929.84
$26,886.75
$5,824,901.79

$2,368,316.63
$751,809.21
$138,793.75
$1,860,138.47
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$698,761.59
$5,817,819.65

$1,910,846.88
$1,857,960.29
$52,886.59

$59,968.73
$3,474,300.39
$3,534,269.12

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($683,640.34)
($390,188.16)
($23,113.25)
($1,096,941.75)

($147,891.68)
$125,885.72
($23,346.75)
$305,317.19

$4,940.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$330,196.41
$600,100.89

$39,873.88
($139,295.29)
($99,421.41)

($596,262.27)
$0.00
($596,262.27)

Page 1 of 1



