## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 11

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE SPECIAL RET		L REVENUE	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$20,204,291.00	\$18,562,672.57	(\$1,641,618.43)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,061,725.54	\$378,085.20	(\$683,640.34)
Local Sources	\$32,782,827.08	\$32,637,860.75	(\$144,966.33)	\$5,810,118.00	\$5,419,929.84	(\$390,188.16)
Other Sources	\$20,297.00	\$38,431.70	\$18,134.70	\$50,000.00	\$26,886.75	(\$23,113.25)
Total Revenues:	\$53,007,415.08	\$51,238,965.02	(\$1,768,450.06)	\$6,921,843.54	\$5,824,901.79	(\$1,096,941.75)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$33,291,526.40	\$30,029,346.18	\$3,262,180.22	\$2,220,424.95	\$2,368,316.63	(\$147,891.68)
Instructional Support Services	\$9,701,399.60	\$8,956,518.90	\$744,880.70	\$877,694.93	\$751,809.21	\$125,885.72
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$5,315,417.00	\$4,452,908.64	\$862,508.36	\$115,447.00	\$138,793.75	(\$23,346.75)
Auxiliary Services	\$231,066.00	\$215,704.28	\$15,361.72	\$2,165,455.66	\$1,860,138.47	\$305,317.19
General Administrative Services	\$2,320,859.00	\$2,123,593.14	\$197,265.86	\$4,940.00	\$0.00	\$4,940.00
Special Revenue Outlay	\$231,047.00	\$147,322.10	\$83,724.90	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$907,812.00	\$820,455.77	\$87,356.23	\$1,028,958.00	\$698,761.59	\$330,196.41
Total Expenditures:	\$51,999,127.00	\$46,745,849.01	\$5,253,277.99	\$6,417,920.54	\$5,817,819.65	\$600,100.89
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,237,694.00	\$1,139,489.62	(\$98,204.38)	\$1,870,973.00	\$1,910,846.88	\$39,873.88
Other Financing Uses:	\$2,974,704.00	\$3,591,538.00	(\$616,834.00)	\$1,718,665.00	\$1,857,960.29	(\$139,295.29)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,737,010.00)	(\$2,452,048.38)	(\$715,038.38)	\$152,308.00	\$52,886.59	(\$99,421.41)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$728,721.92)	\$2,041,067.63	\$2,769,789.55	\$656,231.00	\$59,968.73	(\$596,262.27)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$15,604,303.94	\$15,604,303.94	\$0.00	\$3,474,300.39	\$3,474,300.39	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$14,875,582.02	\$17,645,371.57	\$2,769,789.55	\$4,130,531.39	\$3,534,269.12	(\$596,262.27)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.